DAILY LECTIONARY: THE TIME OF THE CHURCH -- SEPTEMBER 2025

Day of Week Date OldTestament Psalm Additional Psalm NewTestament
Monday 01-September 1 Kings 18:1-19 Psalm 47 Psalm 8 Ephesians 1:1-23
Tuesday 02-September 1 Kings 18:20-40 Psalm 138 Psalm 135 Ephesians 2:1-22
Wednesday 03-September 1 Kings 19:1-21 Psalm 119:57-64 Psalm 108 Ephesians 3:1-21
Thursday 04-September 2 Kings 2:1-18 Psalm 90:13-17 Psalm 107 Ephesians 4:1-24
Friday 05-September 2 Kings 2:19-25; 4:1-7 Psalm 56:8-13 Psalm 56 Ephesians 4:25—5:14
Saturday 06-September 2 Kings 4:8-22, 32-37 Psalm 127 Psalm 128 Ephesians 5:15-33
Sunday 07-September 2 Kings 4:38—5:8 Psalm 131 Psalm 77 Ephesians 6:1-24
Monday 08-September 2 Kings 5:9-27 Psalm 71:12-16 Psalm 69 Philippians 1:1-20
Tuesday 09-September 2 Kings 6:1-23 Psalm 61 Psalm 59 Philippians 1:21—2:11
Wednesday 10-September 2 Kings 9:1-13; 10:18-29 Psalm 58:1-8 Psalm 53 Philippians 2:12-30
Thursday 11-September 2 Chronicles 29:1-24 Psalm 44:1-8 Psalm 100 Philippians 3:1-21
Friday 12-September 2 Chronicles 31:1-21 Psalm 94:12-15 Psalm 94 Philippians 4:1-23
Saturday 13-September 2 Chronicles 32:1-22 Psalm 27:7-13 Psalm 31 Colossians 1:1-23
Sunday 14-September 2 Chronicles 33:1-25 Psalm 38:6-16 Psalm 38 Colossians 1:24—2:7
Monday 15-September 2 Chronicles 34:1-4, 8-11, 14-33 Psalm 1 Psalm 4 Colossians 2:8-23
Tuesday 16-September 2 Chronicles 35:1-7, 16—25 Psalm 108:1-6 Psalm 108 Colossians 3:1-25
Wednesday 17-September 2 Chronicles 36:1-23 Psalm 130 Psalm 143 Colossians 4:1-18
Thursday 18-September Nehemiah 1:1—2:10 Psalm 118:5-14 Psalm 118 1 Timothy 1:1-20
Friday 19-September Nehemiah 2:11-20; 4:1-6 Psalm 136:1-9 Psalm 136 1 Timothy 2:1-15
Saturday 20-September Nehemiah 4:7-23 Psalm 46 Psalm 54 1 Timothy 3:1-16
Sunday 21-September Nehemiah 5:1-16; 6:1-9, 15-16 Psalm 55:12-19 Psalm 119:89-96 1 Timothy 4:1-16
Monday 22-September Nehemiah 7:1-4; 8:1-18 Psalm 133 Psalm 119:97-104 1 Timothy 5:1-16
Tuesday 23-September Nehemiah 9:1-21 Psalm 51:5-13 Psalm 12 1 Timothy 5:17—6:2
Wednesday 24-September Nehemiah 9:22—-38 Psalm 123 Psalm 99 1 Timothy 6:3-21
Thursday 25-September Malachi 1:1-14 Psalm 51:5-13 Psalm 12 Matthew 3:1-17
Friday 26-September Malachi 2:1—3:5 Psalm 16 Psalm 32 Matthew 4:1-11
Saturday 27-September Malachi 3:6—4:6 Psalm 91:9-16 Psalm 91 Matthew 4:12-25
Sunday 28-September Deuteronomy 1:1-18 Psalm 143:17-21 Psalm 145 Matthew 5:1-20
Monday 29-September Deuteronomy 1:19-36 Psalm 19:7-14 Psalm 34 Matthew 5:21-48
Tuesday 30-September Deuteronomy 1:37—2:15 Psalm 119:161-168 Psalm 63 Matthew 6:1-15
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